## 506467130 01/25/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6513906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS KLEMM	11/24/2020
CHRISTIAN SCHULZ	11/25/2020
ERIC STARKE	11/24/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SICK ENGINEERING GMBH
Street Address:	BERGENER RING 27
City:	OTTENDORF-OKRILLA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01458

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17151524

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: asuazo@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST ST. Address Line 2: 38408U JLM/ALS

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38408U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERALD L. MEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Jerald L. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=DECS#page1.tif

source=DECS#page2.tif

source=DECS#page3.tif

source=DECS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055022 FRAME: 0104

506467130

source=DECS#page5.tif source=DECS#page6.tif

DEGLARATION UNDER 37 CFR \$1,63 AND ASSIGNMENT

		prid-no. Decreasion
As the below refollowing inventor	samed inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration under	r 37 CFR §1.63 is directed to the
	n de la companya de	redigited COSPECQTOSE, with thoops below
- validationi ja 1966. - 1966. valida k <del>unduk</del>	\$\$1.50 m.	o, in two overeign tillegaps follows gratesis apilies www.common.ee.com control commons tung
Title: De	vice for measuring the flow velocity of a fluid	anogas makoa prot inkazaroki
	in serial number or PCT international application number	
Filed on		
I believe that I	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by n am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clai	n egit terress of a second consideration of the application. The application in the application.
WHEREAS,	SICK Engineering GmbH	
whose busines		<del>organization de la constantidad de</del> La constantidad de la constantidad
TREATMENT HERE	- 1 5 5 C	
	Bergener Aing 27, 01458 Ottendorf-Okrilia, Germany	
States in and t rights of priorit and any and al prolongations t	rred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right of said invention and application, including any and all divisions of the international Convention for the Police Patent which may be granted thereon, including an thereof.	ms and continuations thereof, all trotection of industrial Property, y and all renewals, releases and
consideration, hereby assigns right, title and i application terms of the inti-which may be other rights, pow the term or termand prolongatives might or could in the could interpret and the could interpr	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby as a sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the interest for the United States and continuations thereof industrial Property pranted thereon, including any and all renewals, releases are ers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pass of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including ons thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNED, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and average held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not be	acknowledged, the undersigned agal representatives, the entire world, in and to said invention f, all rights of priority under the y, and any and all Letters Patent ad prolongations thereof, with all entaining thereto, for and during g any and all renewals, releases EE and its assigns and legal d purposes as the undersigned sen made.
	i den dels in den die en sambern in deze in Helling eksterdeben die en trecht de Schiedelige. Helling in de Britische in die Britische der der ein Helling in der der Geleichtigkeit.	
Anne elemente de	men iku kecamatan 1900 di kecamatan kecamatan kecamatan berada berada berada berada berada berada berada berad Mendeben di Milia dalam 1900 di Mendeben Berada Berada Berada Berada Berada Berada Berada Berada Berada Berada Mendeben dalam Berada Ber	avera fut that a takent in our star ad Mil

# DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR \$1.63 AND ASSIGNMENT

<u>dosket no. 364080</u> (fl3418 3053,02) bylo-no. RRZČISZ282.3

The undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon. The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith: TO The continue of the first the state of the continue of the continue of the continue of the state of the continue of the con Augustus and the control of the second of th I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than live (5) years, or both. na na maga ang mangatang ang kangakang da kang ang kang da kang ang da kang ang ang ang ang ang da kang da kan LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Markus KLEMM Rechtlicher Name des Erfinders: INVENTOR SIGNATURE: two laters were asserted by a vacance's even in consist consistency of some the consistence of the section of the section of the consistence of th

The control of the co

### **DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR §1.63 AND ASSIGNMENT**

dockst no. 384980 (FL3-19\_3063.02) prio-no. EP20152982.3

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration under 37 CFR §1.63 is directed to the following invention:

Als priten hengemen Edinder erkföre ich biermit, dess sich diese Enklärung nach 37 CAR \$1. 63 aufteigende. Erfindung bezieht

Title:	Device for measuring the flow velocity of a fluid		
	ication serial number or PCT international application number		
Filed on	i ally		

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

Tüle Voen gehannte Anmeldung stuide van mir gehlacht oder authorisiert.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Ich giesche, daes intrider wahre Edinate oder Materilades einer in der Ammeldung beauspruchten Edinate g

WHEREAS,

SICK Engineering GmbH

ÝY OSE)

whose business address is:

rdesson Össthäftsadresse folgande ist:

Bergener Ring 27, 01458 Ottendorf-Okrilla, Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

nachfolgend ASSIGNES genanni, wünscht alle Frischlein und Pflichten in Zusammeriteng mit der genannten Erfindung und Anmeldung für die Versinigten Staaten zu übernehmen, einschließich aller Frischleiten zu übernehmen, einschließich aller Ponitäterschie nach der PVO und die Rechte auf ein Patent, die onteilt werden, einschließlich aller Penzynsis, Reissues und Verlängewegen davon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

DESHALB und gegen eine Summe von einem Delter (%) 00) und unter Berickeichtigung siler Betrachtungen, wobei der Empfang und die Angemessenheit hiermit kochkeret werden, überträgt der Unterzeichner Jem ASSIGNEE alle Rechten und Pflichten itz die Vereinigtem Staaten en der Erfodung und Armeldung, einechließlich eiler Teiteitmeldungen und Continuation Armeldungen davon, sowie alle Prontigissechts nach der PVU und alle Rechte zuf ein Patent, die erfeitt werden, einschließlich aller Penerweis, Beisebes und Verteitagerungen davon, mit eilen Rechten, Vollmachten und Vorteillen, die sich daraus ergeben, für und verteite der Laubzeit aller enteher erfelten Fatente, einschließlich aller Renewas. Reiseues und Verteit des gerennten ASSIGNEE, so umfasgend und vorteilhaft für alle Interessen und Vorteiben, wie eie der Unterzeichnererfahren hätte, wens diese Überträgung nicht pemacht worden ware.

### **DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR §1,63 AND ASSIGNMENT**

docket no. 384980 (FL3-19\_3063,02) prio-no. EP20152982.3

The undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon. The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Der Unterzeichner stimmt Normit zu, bile Unterlagen für die gerandte Anmeidung in den Vereinigten Stzaten zu unterzeichnen, um diese an den ASSIGNEE zu übertragen oder einem assignas, der Rechte en dieser Erfindung erwirbt, und alle anderen Papiere unterzeichnet, die poliwendig sind in Zusammerhling mit der Anmeidung und der Erfangung eines zugeitztigen Patents. Der Unterzeichner aufberlistert und beiauftragt dem Commissioner of Patents Elen ASSIGNEE din Patent auf die Anmeidung zu enteillen und auf jeder Teitenmeidung oder Continuation Anmeidung davon.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

loh basilätige hærelt, dass jede versitetiche talsche Aussage je tieser Erklärung unser të U. S.C. §1001 durch Galdstralla oder Freibelfswirgla von elekt mahr als (tot (3) bahren, oder beides, øjrafbar ist.

Anstia Schols

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Rechtlicher Name des Erfinders: Christian SCHULZ

INVENTOR SIGNATURE:

Untersichnik Erfindeln

DATE:

PATENT

REEL: 055022 FRAME: 0109

#### DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR §1.63 AND ASSIGNMENT

docket no. 384680 (FL3-19 3063,02) pric-no. EP20132982.3

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration under 37 CFR §1.63 is directed to the following invention:

Als odsen benemter Erfinder erktere och harreit, dass sloh diasa Erklikung nech 37 04% § 1,63 unt feligenda. Erfinhung bezieldt

Title:	Device for measuring the flow velocity of a fluid	
	cation serial number or PCT international application number	
Filed on		
	-identified application was made or authorized to be made by managed to be made by m	e.
	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clair . Cass ich der vonte Crisder oder Miterander siner in der Anme	
WHERE/	S, SICK Engineering GmbH	

whose business address is:

desken Geochäffsadräske folgende ist:

Bergener Ring 27, 01458 Ottendorf-Okrilla, Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

nachfolgenst ASSRENEE genannt i vurscht alle Flechten und Pflichten in Zusnehmenbeng mit der genannten Erfordung und Ahmeldung für nie Versinigten Staaten zu übernehmen, einschließlich aller Tellannteidungen und Continuation Ahmeldungen devon, sowie alle Priontäterechte nach der PVU und eile Rechte auf ein Pallent, die erteilt verten, einschließlich eiler Renewelle, Ratesung und Verlengeningen devon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

DESHAUS und gegen eine Summe von einem Dolfar (\$1.00) und unter Beröck sichtigung aller Betrachtungen, wobei der Empfang und die Angernesbenheit hiemet anerkennt werden. Darträgt der Unterzeichner dem ASSIGNSE alle Rechten und Pflichten für die Vereinigten Staafen en der Erfindung und Anmeldung, einechließlich aller Teilenmeldungen und Continuation Anmeldungen davon, sowie jaffe Prioritiatstechle nech der PVC und alle Rechte auf ein Patent, die erteilt werden, einechließlich aller Rechte auf ein Patent, die erteilt werden, einschließlich aller Rechte Zeitwals, Reissues und Verlangerungen davon, mit allen Rechten Vollmachten und Vorteilen, die sich daraus ergeban, für und während der Laufzeit eller solcher erteilten Patente, einschließlich aller Renewals, Reissues und Verlangerungen davon und zum Nichten und Vorteil des genannten ASSIGNEE, so umfasgend und vorteilheit für alle interessen und Vorhaben, we sie der Unterzeichner erschren halte, wenn diese Übertragung nicht gemacht worden ware

### **DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR §1.63 AND ASSIGNMENT**

docket no. 384080 (FL3-19\_3063,02) pric-no. E920152982.3

The undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon. The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Der Unterzeichner stimmt nieme zu, alle timerlagen Am die gehandte Agmetoung in der Vereinigfen Stanzen zu unterzeichnen, um deche un den ASSIGNES zu übedragen öder einem senighee dar Rechte en dieser Erfordung erwicht, ums alle enderen Papiere unterzeichnet die notwendig eind in Zuseinmenheng mit der Anmetoung und der Erlangung eines zugehöhgen Patenta. Der Umerzeichner sintbetleien und begratiggt des Commissioner of Patenta dem ASSIGNES ein Petent kof die Asmerdung zu erteilen und auf jede Teilannreidung oder Continnation Anmerdung devon

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Rein bestitutige hiermin, deus jede vorset dieche tetsche Aussiege in die eer Einstirung unter 18 U.S.C. A 1001 durch Geldstrafe oder Frenheite strafe von nicht mehr eis führt fin Jehren, oder bejdes, stiedoer ist

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Eric STARKE
Rechtlicher Name des Erfinders:

INVENTOR SIGNATURE:

DATE: 41/24/2020

RECORDED: 01/25/2021